PATEN1	Attorney Docket No.: 42390,P8942; 42390,P8943 42390,P8944; 42390,P8945 42390,P8946; 42390,P8949 42390,P8952; 42390,P8953			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Dialogic Corporation	Name: Intel Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.			
■ Assignment	City: Santa Clara State/Provence: CA Zip: 95052-8119			
☐ Other:	Country: U,S.A.			
Execution Date(s): 10/27/03 & 11/10/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,064,654; 6,201,805; 6,195,348; 6,621,514			
Additional numbers a	6,473,78; 6,400,709; 6,595,798; 6,246,334 attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 8			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00 ☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edwin H. Taylor Reg. No.25,129 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	gnature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Dialogic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1515 Route 10, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), here by assigns certain patent rights to Intel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the Letters Patents and Applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto,

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it of the whole right, title and interest in and to said Applications and to said Letters Patent, and inventions therein,

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and such other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee said inventions, said Applications and said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the said Letters Patent were granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from said applications and reissues.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein being assigned and represents that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreements inconsistent with this Assignment or to the detriment of the patents, applications, and inventions being assigned hereby.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, that the same are

unencumbered, and that assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Letters Patent to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

this <u>_27</u>	<u>th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2003.
Assignor:	Dialogic Corporation
Signature:	Howard Bubb
Title:	President
	Assignor: Signature:

State of New Jersey

County of Sussex

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

JENNIFER L. NASH 1.D. No. 2229221 Expires: 9/3/2004 N.J.

PG1739

2

Executed at Sawta	Clara	CA	_this_	10_	_day of	November, 200)3.
-------------------	-------	----	--------	-----	---------	---------------	-----

Assignee:

Intel Corporation

Signature:

Title:

Administrator of Patents

On. NOVEWBER 10, 2003 (Date) before me

Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared MIRANA TERRET (Name of Signer), personally known to me --OR-- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

GRACE C. ABERCROMBIE Commission # 1348475 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2006

Signature of Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Schedule i

Serial No	Docket Number	Filing Date
08/878,187	P8942	6/18/97
08/955,834	P8943	10/21/97
09/012,075	P8944	1/22/98
09/041,155	P8945	3/12/98
09/053,427	P8946	4/1/98
09/204,607	P8949	12/2/98
09/280,171	P8952	3/29/99
09/299,162	P8953	4/26/99

PG1739

RECORDED: 11/11/2003